TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the identification of Assignee, Presto-Tap, LLC, from "corporation" to "limited liability company" previously recorded on Reel 001859 Frame 0701. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the mark and business goodwill to assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rance E. Morgan		09/22/1998	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presto-Tap, LLC
Street Address:	5384 Poplar Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 331
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75175225	PRESTO-TAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037394900

Email: btaylor@stites.com **Brewster Taylor Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Suite 325 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor	
SIGNATURE:	/BT/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RECORDATION_COVER_SHEET2#page1.tif source=RECORDATION_COVER_SHEET2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0449**

 $source = PRESTO\text{-}TAP_ASSIGNMENT\#page1.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0450 FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OIP

05-14-1999



MAR 0 2 1985 6	101001357		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Conveyance Type		
New 3-3-99	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # 1795 Frame # 0591	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name RANCE E. MORGAN	9/22/98		
Formerly			
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion A UNITED STATES CITIZEN		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name PRESTO-TAP, LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	is .		
Address (line 1) 5384 POPLAR AVENUE			
Address (line 2) SUITE 331			
Address (line 3) MEMPHIS	TENNESSEE 38119		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A CORPORATION OF TENNESSEE			
FOF			
999 JSHABAZZ 90000076 75175225	ROFFICE USE ONLY 40E NOSPE		
81 40.00 0P	100 710		

03/04/1

01 FC:4

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	LARSON & TAYLOR		
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA		
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STE	REET	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900		
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2		
Correspond	ient Name and Address _{Are}	ea Code and Telephone Number (703	3) 739-4900
Name	LARSON & TAYLOR		
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA		
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STR	REET	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900		
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2	2314	
Pages		s of the attached conveyance docu	ment # [7
Trademark /	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or R	legistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registrat	ion Number(s)
75/175,22	5		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total nu	umber of proportion involved	#[1
End Amount First Amount of Properties Involved.			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #12-0555			
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
BORG T	IIIIMM TD	Just Aus N V	
	HUNT, JR. of Person Signing	Signature	MARCH 2, 1999 Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, RANCE E. MORGAN, a United States citizen, with a principal address of Route 1, Box 7, Leland, Mississippi 38756, has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	<u>Filed</u>	Goods/Services
PRESTO-TAP	75/175,225	10/1/96	Pressure and warning gauges for propane tanks which are designed to be applied to existing systems

WHEREAS, PRESTO-TAP LLC, a corporation of Tennessee, with a principal place of business located at 5384 Poplar Avenue, Suite 331, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said application, and any registration which may issue therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, RANCE E. MORGAN hereby assigns to PRESTO-TAP LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, said application for registration, and any registration which may issue therefrom.

It is hereby requested that the certificate of registration be issued in the name of the Assignee, PRESTO-TAP, LLC.

Date <u>9-22-98</u>

RECORDED: 11/01/2019

Rance E. Morgan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006785 FRAME: 0453